RESOLUTION NO. 8990-R42

## A RESOLUTION REGARDING IMPLEMENTATION OF

## THE DOWNTOWN TO CAMPUS PLAN

WHEREAS, the Urbana City Council adopted an amendment to the Urbana Comprehensive Plan on June 4, 1990 entitled the Downtown to Campus Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Downtown to Campus Plan states "...one of the reasons why the previous neighborhood plans were not successfully achieved was a failure to rezone land in conformance with those plans"; and

WHEREAS, the Downtown to Campus Plan states "After the Plan has been adopted, the City Council should direct the Plan Commission and staff to initiate the rezoning requests for those properties most in need of rezoning to bring them into conformance with the Proposed Land Use Map."

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, as follows:

The Urbana Zoning Administrator is hereby directed to submit rezoning petitions to the Urbana Plan Commission for consideration for those areas outlined on the attached map in order to bring these properties into conformance with the Proposed Land Use Map adopted within the Downtown to Campus Plan.

PASSED by the City Council this 460 1990.

Ruth S. Brookens, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this // day of

(zoning.res/bg)

THIS	IS	THE	AT'	TACH	TNA	WHICH	IS	RE	FEF	RRED	TO	IN
RESOI	UTI	ON	NO.		8990	-R42	_ Al	ND	IS	INC	ORPO	RATED
THERE	IN	BY	REF:	EREN	CE.		•					

Ruth S. Brookens, City Clerk

Date 8, 1990

